GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR

Press Communiqué

Governor participates in the Bharatiya Kala Mahotsav

Bharatiya Kala Mahotsav is a celebration of India's rich cultural diversity, which fosters pride in Indian heritage, nurtures traditional art forms, and brings people together from across the nation: Governor

Mahotsav provides a unique opportunity for both established and emerging artists from the North Eastern Region to showcase their talents: Governor

The Governor of Arunachal Pradesh Lt. General KT Parnaik, PVSM, UYSM, YSM (Retd.) participated in the first edition of 'Bharatiya Kala Mahotsav' conducted by Rashtrapati Bhavan at Rashtrapati Nilayam, Secunderabad, Telangana, the winter home of the President of India on 28th September 2024.

The Governor said that the Bharatiya Kala Mahotsav is a celebration of India's rich cultural diversity, which fosters pride in Indian heritage, nurtures traditional art forms, and brings people together from across the nation. He said that the Mahotsav provides a unique opportunity for both established and emerging artists from the North Eastern Region to showcase their talents.

The Governor, while expressing his gratitude for the invitation to participate in the Mahotsav, said that the cultural exposure will encourage the younger generation from Arunachal Pradesh and other States to continue pursuing traditional art forms, helping maintain the continuity of India's cultural legacy.

The eight-day long celebration was inaugurated by the President of India Smt Droupadi Murmu, and is dedicated to showcase the cultural heritage of the North-Eastern States including Arunachal Pradesh. More than 300 artists and artisans from these States are participating in the event.

PRO to Governor Arunachal Pradesh ITANAGAR, September 28, 2024